

Resolution introduced by Supervisors McCoy, Thomas, VanNess, Girard and Belden AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT WITH ADIRONDACK GLASS COMPANY, INC. FOR REPAIRS TO THE COURT ENTRANCE DOOR

WHEREAS, Warren County entered into an agreement with Adirondack Glass Company, Inc. (hereinafter "Provider") for miscellaneous repair to glass doors and windows at various County facilities, in an amount not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500), and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Buildings and Grounds advises that there exists a broken exit door in the Supreme Court area of the Warren County Municipal Center; the Provider is unable to provide a quote for the above services until the door has been dismantled; and the cost for such services may be above the limits of the current agreement with Provider, and

WHEREAS, since an exit door is involved, there are concerns regarding building code compliance and safety, and therefore an urgency exists to complete these repairs, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the services of Adirondack Glass Company, Inc. for the repair to the broken exit door in the Supreme Court area of the Warren County Municipal Center, and further authorizes an amendment agreement with Adirondack Glass Company, Inc which increases the amount payable for services by the Company by the cost of these repairs and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said amendment agreement and any other documents, as may be necessary, to carry out the terms of this resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney.